THE FALLON POST



Legal Notice Account Nicole Dooley City of Fallon 55 W. Williams Ave. Fallon, Nevada 89406

Rachel Dahl says: That she is the legal clerk of *The Fallon Post*, a newspaper published Friday in Fallon, in the State of Nevada

Copy Line: **Public Notice - Bill #794**

Ad #: 6104

of which a copy is hereto attached, was published in said newspaper for the full required period, of Aug 4, 2023 all days inclusive.

Signed: _

Date: Aug 4, 2023 State of Nevada, Fallon

This is an original electronic affidavit. Price: \$60.73

City of Fallon Notice of Deposit of Copies and Public Hearing to adopt Bill No. 794

Notice is hereby given that the Honorable City Council of the City of Fallon will hold a Public Hearing on Tuesday, August 22, 2023, at 9:00 a.m. in the City Council Chambers, City Hall, 55 West Williams Avenue, Fallon, Nevada 89406, to consider possible adoption of Bill No. 794.

Bill No. 788, if adopted as an Ordinance, provides for the annexation of three parcels of real property totaling 5.0 acres, more or less, located at 1700 Harrigan Road, 875 Wood Drive, and 865 Wood Drive which are contiguous to the corporate limits of the City of Fallon, Nevada.

Notice is hereby further given that copies of Bill No. 794 have been deposited with the City Clerk, City Hall, 55 West Williams Avenue, Fallon, Nevada 89406, for public examination and distribution upon request. Members of the public may request a copy of the Bill by contacting Elsie Lee, Deputy City Clerk, at (775) 423-5104 or elee@ fallonnevada.gov.

Published in *The Fallon Post* on Aug 4, 2023. Ad #6104

2040 Reno Hwy Fallon, NV 89406